DS90C185
April 26, 2012
Low Power 1.8V FPD-Link (LVDS) Serializer
General Description
The DS90C185 is a Low Power Serializer for portable battery
powered applications that reduces the size of the RGB inter-
face between the host GPU and the Display.
24 bit RGB plus three video control signals are serialized and

System Diagram
30151590
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Description Package ID Supplied As
DS90C185SQE/NOPB 48–pin LLP, 6.0 x 6.0 x 0.8 mm, 0.4 mm pitch SQF48A 250 units on Tape and Reel
DS90C185SQ/NOPB 48–pin LLP, 6.0 x 6.0 x 0.8 mm, 0.4 mm pitch SQF48A
1000 units on Tape and
Reel
DS90C185SQX/NOPB 48–pin LLP, 6.0 x 6.0 x 0.8 mm, 0.4 mm pitch SQF48A
2500 units on Tape and
Reel
© 2012 Texas Instruments Incorporated 301515 SNLS402B www.ti.com
D
S
9
0
C
1
8
5
 L
o
w
 P
o
w
e
r 1
.8
V
 F
P
D
-L
in
k
 (L
V
D
S
) S
e
ria
lize
r
Functional Block Diagram
30151501
Connection Diagram
30151591
www.ti.com 2
D
S
9
0
C
1
8
5
DS90C185 Pin Descriptions
Pin Name I/O No. Description
1.8 V LVCMOS VIDEO INPUTS
D27 – D21,
D20,